now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TT{E CIry OF LANCASTE& STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the Storm Water Fund (6006) in the amount of Two
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate liom the

unencumbered balance in expens€ account 6006.6400.51003 (Overtime) in the amount of Two
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00).

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force fiom and after the
earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: after _ reading. Vote: Yeas_ Nays

Requested by: Water/Water Pollution Control Committee